
Issue 330 Week Ending Friday  29th September 2023

A few dates to put on your calendars:
Additional dates will be added in red.

Friday 13th October  - One Tree Day
Halloween Pumpkin picking ~ see details below
Week beginning Monday 16th October ~ Year 6 trip to Waterpark
Tuesday 18th October ~ Interhouse Competition.  Years 3-5 PE kit needed.
Monday 23rd October Half Term Holiday for one week.
Friday 3rd November ~ Harvest Assembly
Week beginning 6th November ~ new clubs will start
Friday 17th November ~ Divali Dance for Ducklings
Christmas Market ~ 1st December
Week commencing 11th December ~ Christmas Productions (KS1 and Little 
Chicks and Ducklings)
Wednesday 13th December ~ Candle Lit Carol Service from 17:30 at Rossall
School Closes for Christmas on Wednesday 20th December at 15:30

Class Assemblies from 14:45:
Well done Falcons Class for a super assembly today!
Hawks ~ 6th October
Owls ~ 13th October
Doves ~ 20th October
(Blame Mr Boyd for the change of date)

Kestrels ~10th November
Herons ~ 17th November
Parrots ~Thursday 23rd November
Robins ~ Thursday 30th November



Well done to these two sisters for being awarded a Blue Peter badge 
for some beautiful artwork and a fantastic letter.

Visits to our school for new starters in September 2024 are invited to phone 
the school office and book a tour.  These will take place on Thursday & Friday 
mornings for the remainder of this term.

Our footballers represented us at Stanah Primary School on Monday 
and played wonderfully, winning with a 5-2 score!  Well done! 

On Friday 3rd November we are to hold a 
harvest assembly with donated food items 
being given to the Community Grocery.  Items
that would be gratefully received are:
Rice, pasta, pasta sauce, cereal, chopped 
tomatoes, tinned fruit, tea bags, coffee, biscuits,
baked beans….








